©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
April, 2006 − Rev. 5
1 Publication Order Number
NCP1561/D
NCP1561
Push−Pull PWM Controller
for 48 V Telecom Systems
The NCP1561 Push−Pull PWM controller contains all the features

1
5
20
.1
0
.1
NCP1561
20
Table 1. NCP1561 Demo Board Bill of Material
Quantity Part Reference Part Value Vendor Comments
4 C1−C4 C5750X7R1H106M 10 �F TDK 50 V
13 C5, C8, C13−C20, C23, C24, C31 C3216X7R2A104K 0.1 �F TDK 100 V
1 C6 C2012X7R1H103K 0.01 �F TDK 50 V
1 C7 C4532X7R1C226MT 22 �F TDK 16 V
5 C9, C12, C25, C26, C35 VJ0805A102KXBAT 1000 pF Vishay (VITRAMON) 100 V
1 C10 VJ1206Y124KXXAT 0.12 �F Vishay (VITRAMON) 25 V
1 C11 C3216X7R1H224KT 0.22 �F TDK 25 V
3 C21, C22, C34 VJ0805A101KXBAT 100 pF Vishay (VITRAMON) 100 V
2 C27, C28 C4532X5R0J476M 47 �F TDK 6.3 V
2 C29, C30 T495X337K006AS 330 �F KEMET 6 V
1 C32 VJ0805A681KXBAT 680 pF Vishay (VITRAMON) 100 V
1 C33 VJ1206A182KXBAT 1800 pF Vishay (VITRAMON) 100 V
1 C36 VJ1206A102KXBAT 1000 pF Vishay (VITRAMON) 100 V
2 C37, C38 VJ0805A470KXBAT 47 pF Vishay (VITRAMON) 100 V
1 C39 VJ1206A272KXBAT 2700 pF Vishay (VITRAMON) 100 V
1 C40 − OPEN − OPEN
16 CR1−CR4, CR6, CR8−CR18 BAV70LT1 − ON Semiconductor Dual Diode
1 CR19 − OPEN − OPEN
1 L1 DO3316P−222 2.2 �H COILCRAFT
1 L2 9558 1.0 �H PAYTON
4 Q1, Q2, Q4, Q5 NTD110N02R − ON Semiconductor 24 V, N−MOSFET
2 Q3, Q6 SUD40N10−25 − VISHAY 100 V, N−MOSFET
1 R1 CRCW12061004FRE4 1M Vishay (DALE) 1%
2 R2, R10 CRCW1206101JRT1 100 Vishay (DALE) 5%
1 R3 CRCW12065233FRT1 523k Vishay (DALE) 1%
1 R4 CRCW12064642FRT1 46.4k Vishay (DALE) 1%
3 R5, R7, R34 − OPEN − OPEN
1 R6 CRCW12061243FRT1 124k Vishay (DALE) 1%
1 R9 CRCW12062493FRT1 249k Vishay (DALE) 1%
5 R12, R13, R14, R20, R21 CRCW1206103JRT1 10k Vishay (DALE) 5%
1 R8 CRCW12062492FRT1 24.9k Vishay (DALE) 1%
1 R11 CRCW12066R98FRT1 6.98 Vishay (DALE) 1%
2 R15, R16 CRCW12061001FRT1 1.0k Vishay (DALE) 1%
1 R17 CRCW12062942FRT1 29.4k Vishay (DALE) 1%
3 R18, R19, R31 CRCW25126R19FRT1 6.2 Vishay (DALE) 5%
1 R22 CRCW080510R0FRT1 10 Vishay (DALE) 1%
1 R23 CRCW12061431FRT1 1.43k Vishay (DALE) 1%
1 R24 CRCW12062052FRT1 20.5k Vishay (DALE) 1%
1 R25 CRCW12061962FRT1 19.6k Vishay (DALE) 1%
2 R26, R28 CRCW12062102FRT1 21.0k Vishay (DALE) 1%
1 R27 CRCW1206103JRT1 10k Vishay (DALE) 5%
1 R29 CRCW12065491FRT1 5.49k Vishay (DALE) 1%
1 R30 CRCW12066041FRT1 6.04k Vishay (DALE) 1%
R32, R33 CRCW12067500FRT1 750 Vishay (DALE) 1%
3 R35−R37 CRCW0603000ZT 0 Vishay (DALE) 5%
1 T1 PS8202T − PULSE Current Sense Transformer
1 TX1 9557 − PAYTON Power Transformer
3 TX3−TX5 P0544 − PULSE Gate Drive Transformer